

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 610/22

CIS no: 140/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 17/11/23

Accused persons filed hazira.

Today is fixed for plea.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused filed a petition to conclude plea today.

The prayer of the accused is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the accused person is examined u/s 251 Cr. PC.

Perused the charge sheet. The substance of accusation punishable u/s 323/441/442/506/24 IPC against the accused persons is that on 27/7/22 at the property of the defacto complainant under Para PS in furtherance of common intention voluntarily caused hurt to Sadimoni Ansary, and on 02/8/22 at the premises of the defacto complainant under Para PS in furtherance of common intention entered into or upon property in possession of the defacto complainant with intent to commit an offence, committed criminal trespass by entering into or remaining in any building belonging to the defacto complainant, voluntarily caused hurt to Sadimoni Ansary and his son and committed criminal intimidation by threatening Sadimoni Ansary and his son with injury to their person or reputation or property with intent to cause alarm to the same Sadimoni Ansary and his son or to cause them to do or to omit to do which they were not legally bound to do is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Issue summons to the csw no. 1

To 17/1/24 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.