

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- GR 610/22

CIS no: 140/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 17/1/24

One accused is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

S/R received for the witness Sadimoni Ansary but the said witness did not turned up before this court.

Hence, issueailable witness warrant against the said witness for ₹200/-.

Case is adjourned.

To 02/4/24 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.