

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 610/22

CIS no: 140/2023

JO code: WB01033

Order dt:- 26/7/24

One accused person filed hazira and one accused person filed a petition u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the accused.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr. PC is considered and allowed.

The witness Sadimoni Ansary appeared today and surrender for bail.

The witness is taken into custody.

Bail petition filed on behalf of the witness.

Hd. considered.

As the witness surrendered voluntarily so let the witness be released on furnishing PR bond of ₹200/- with a condition to appear before this court to depose.

Recall witness warrant if any.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Later:

PR bond of ₹200/- has been furnished by the witness which is found fit and correct and let it be accepted. Release the witness at once.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Later:

Ld. APP filed hazira of the witness Sadimoni Ansary.

The case record is now taken up for recording of evidence.

Sadimoni Ansary is examined as P.W. 1 and is discharged.

The following document has been marked as exhibit.

Exhibit 1 series - Signatures of P.W. 1 in the written complaint.

No more witness today.

Case is adjourned.

Issue summon to csw nos. 2 and 3.

To 03/10/24 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.