

GR 610/22

CIS no:- 140/2023

CNR No.- WBPU06-000215-2023

J.O. Code: WB01313

Order dated 13/03/26:

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C, argument and judgment.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. APP is also present.

The record is now taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. Accordingly, the statements of the accused persons are recorded in separate prescribed form which are kept with the record. During examination the accused persons stated that they will not adduce any D.W.

Now the case record is taken up for argument.

Hd. argument in full.

Judgment will be delivered today at 11:45 am. Accused persons must remain present.

D/c

By me:

Later

The accused persons are present with the Ld. Advocate.

Ld. A.P.P. is also present.

Judgment is ready and pronounced in open Court. The operative portion of the judgment is hereunder.

Hence it is

O R D E R E D

that the accused persons namely Alimuddin Ansari and Ajimuddin Ansari are not found guilty of the offence u/s 323/441/442/506/34 of IPC and they are acquitted in terms of section 255(1) of Cr.P.C. and are also discharged from the bail bonds as furnished by them.

The instant case stands disposed off.

Seized alamat, if any, be disposed off in accordance with law after expiry of the appeal period.

Note in the TR and upload the judgment in the CIS.

Dictated and corrected  
by me:

Sd/-(Debayan Ganguly)  
Additional Chief Judicial  
Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.